CUS200M Series
Single Output 200 to 250W  Medical
& ITE Power Supplies
CUS200M Series 1
Features	 Benefits
	 •	IEC	60601-1		(2x	MOPP)	&	IEC	60950-1	Approvals	 •	Suitable	for	B	&	BF	type	Medical	and	ITE	Applications
	 •	200W	Convection	cooled	rating	 •	No	fan	noise,	good	for	noise-sensitive	environments

	 Safety	Agency	Certifications	 -	 EN/IEC/UL/ES/CSA	60601-1,	EN/IEC/UL/CSA60950-1,	CE	Mark
	 Conducted	&	Radiated	EMI	 -	 EN55011-B,	FCC	Class	B
	 Weight	(Typ)	 g	 350
	 Size	(LxWxH)	 mm	 127	x	76.2	x	34
	 Warranty	 yrs	 3
Notes:
(1)	 Derate	linearly	to	80%	load	from	115	to	85VAC	input
(2)	 115	/	230VAC	input
(3)	 Refers	to	input	power	during	remote	off	and	standby	5V	in	at	no	load	condition
(4)	 Cycle	AC	to	reset
CUS200M Series2
Model Selector
	 	 	 Adjust		 Max	Current	 Max	Current	 Max	Power	 Load	 Line	 Ripple	 Efficiency
	 	 	 Range	 Conv	 Forced	Air	 Forced	Air	 Reg	 Reg	 Noise	 (typical)
 Model Voltage (V) (A) (A) (W) (mV) (mV) (mV) % (5)
	 CUS200M-12	 12V	 11.7	-	12.6	 16.7	 16.7	 200.4	 120	 60	 180	 92	/	93
	 CUS200M-18	 18V	 17.6	-	18.9	 11.2	 14.0	 252.0	 180	 90	 180	 92	/	94
	 CUS200M-24	 24V	 23.5	-	25.2	 8.4	 10.5	 252.0	 240	 120	 240	 92	/	94
	 CUS200M-36	 36V	 35.2	-37.8	 5.5	 7.0	 252.0	 360	 180	 360	 92	/	94
	 CUS200M-48	 48V	 47	-	50.4	 4.2	 5.3	 254.4	 480	 240	 480	 92	/	94
Outline Drawing CUS200M Series
Notes:(5)		115	/	230VAC	input	with	convection	cooling
Notes: 	For	detailed	Instruction	Manual,	Cooling,	Reliability	Data,	Electrolytic	capacitor	Lifetime	data,	Application	advice	like	Mounting	options,	relevant	Derating	curves		etc.
please	refer	to	“Technical	Downloads”	or	contact	factory	for	support